provided by the Business Office Manager on 

6/27/23 at 4:00 p.m., indicated the following:

a.  Resident 33 had a 6/27/23 balance of $1,925.68 

(one thousand nine hundred twenty five dollars 

and sixty eight cents).

b.  Resident 23 had a 6/27/23 balance of $2,733.48 

(two thousand seven hundred thirty three dollars 

and forty eight cents).

c.  Resident 32 had a 6/27/23 balance of $2,803.65 

(two thousand eight hundred and three dollars 

and sixty five cents).

On 6/29/23 at 5:28 p.m., untitled resident funds 

documents were provided by the Corporate Nurse 

Consultant.  The documents lacked 

documentation supporting when quarterly 

F 0568 F568

1.         What corrective action(s)